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II. ABOUT THIS MANUAL

1. ILLUSTRATION INDEX

For illustration index, the parts layout illustrations in
this parts catalog are listed in abbreviated formin or-
der of illustration number to identify the pages they
appear on. To find an illustration of a part, see the
ILLUSTRATION INDEX.

2. PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

Parts layout illustration

a) Parts search

Find a part from the parts layout illustration and

find its key number from the parts list to identify

the part number and name.

Further, screws, nuts, washers, grip rings, pins and

spacers are mentioned in the partslist.

Note: If parts have the same or similar shape but
different specifications, their key number is
assigned to several part numbersand names
inthe partslist.

b) Parts replacement procedure

The parts layout illustrations are arranged accord-
ing to the disassembly procedure of the product.
When a unit in the illustration can be disassemble
further, a reference illustration page of the disas-
sembly will be included.

Theletters( A , B etc.) intheillustration indicate
the connection locations of cables and screws.

Parts list

a) FIGURE & KEY No.

The FIGURE & KEY No. column corresponds to
the key numbers assigned to the parts in the parts
layout illustration.

It also corresponds to the part locations printed on
the PC board.

b) PART NUMBER
The PART NUMBER column gives the part num-
bers corresponding to the key numbers. To order a
part, indicate the part number clearly.
Note: Parts marked NPN are not service parts.

c) RANK
The service partswith N in the RANK column are
order parts.

d) QTY
The QTY column gives the number of partsin the
corresponding components layout illustration.

e) DESCRIPTION

The DESCRIPTION column gives the part names
in English.

To order a part, indicate the part name, too.

3.TOOL
Thisisalist of tools used for servicing products.

4. NUMERICAL INDEX
All the partslisted in this parts catalog are arranged in
order of part number. You can identify part locations
and names from the NUMERICAL INDEX.
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 1.ILLUSTRATION INDEX
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 1.ILLUSTRATION INDEX

PRINT & ASF,
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 1.ILLUSTRATION INDEX
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 1.ILLUSTRATION INDEX
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE E Q
& PARTNo. || 7T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
1-1 HY7-3084-000 1| CORD, POWER SUPPLY (US) MP750(USA CND)
MP780(USA CND/LTN)
HY7-3085-000 1| CORD, POWER SUPPLY (EURO) ME%SS@%N/IEWVB RDIZA AE
AT/CH/DE WEST EE/NE)
HY7-3086-000 1| CORD, POWER SUPPLY (CHN) MP780(CHN)
~ | HY7-3087-000 | | 1| CORD,POWERSUPPLY (GB) | MP750(GB)
MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA)
HY7-3089-000 1| CORD, POWER SUPPLY (AUS) MP750(AUS
MP780(AUS
2 HC1-2483-000 1| LABEL, DESTINATION MP780
3 NPN 1| INK TANK
I N N B R TS N
5 NPN 1| INK TANK
6 NPN 1| INK TANK
7 NPN 1] INK TANK
8 HY7-3105-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (JP/US/CND/AE) E:/IEKEO(USA CND/LTN AE
| HY7-3106-000 | | 1| CORD,MODULAR(GB) | MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA)
HY7-3107-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (NORDIC) MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA)
HY7-3108-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (SE) MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA)
HY7-3109-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (RJ11) I\N/IEP)78O(GB/ME/NORD/ZA EE/
HY7-3110-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (AUS) MP780(AUS)
HY7-3111-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (AT) MP780(AT/CH/DE)
HY7-3112-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (CH) MP780(AT/CH/DE)
HY7-3113-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (DE) MP780(AT/CH/DE)
HY7-3114-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (BE) MP780(WEST)
HY7-3115-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (NL/ES/PT/GR) MP780(WEST)
HY7-3116-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (IT) MP780(WEST)
HY7-3117-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (FR) MP780(WEST)
HY7-3118-000 1| CORD, MODULAR (RU) MP780(EE/NE)
9 QA4-1117-000 1| TRAY, CD SUB ME%S%SE/Q%?N%URNIID/EZXB)
AUS AE CHN AT/CH/DE
WEST EE/NE)
10 QY6-0049-000 1| PRINT HEAD
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE E Q
& PARTNo. || T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. K|Y
11 QC1-4249-000 1| TRAY, CD MAIN ME%S%SE/Q%?N%URNIID/EZXB)
AUS AE CHN AT/CH/DE
WEST EE/NE)
12 HK1-0586-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (WIN) MP750(USA
MP780(USA
T 7| K1-0587-000 |N| 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 1 (WIN) :“25_32_8&8_5/5‘%‘7’;%@“@;: B
AUS AE CHN AT/CH/DE
WEST)
HK1-0588-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 2 (WIN) MP750(GB EUM
MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA AT/
CH/DE WEST)
| HK1-0589-000 [N| 1| CD-ROM, PRINTERDRIVER 3 (WIN) | MP750( E_N@ _____
MP780(EE/NE)
HK1-0590-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 4 (WIN) MP750(CND)
MP780(CND/LTN)
HK1-0591-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (WIN) MP780(CHN)
13 HK1-0594-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (MAC) MP750(USA
MP780(USA
HK1-0595-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 1 (MAC) ME;S%SE/@I%?N%URNIID/EZXB)
AUS AE AT/CH/DE WEST EE/
NE)
HK1-0596-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 4 (MAC) MP750(CND)
MP780(CND/LTN)
HK1-0597-000 | N 1| CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (MAC) MP780(CHN)
14 HT7-0030-000 | N 1| BASIC GUIDE (ENGLISH) MP750(USA AUS)
MP780(USA AUS AE)
HT7-0032-000 | N 1| BASIC GUIDE (GB/FR/ES/PT) ME%%&SE/EAE/?\I%%'\S}ZA
CND/LTN AT/CH/DE WEST)
HT7-0041-000 [N 1| BASIC GUIDE (DE/IT/INL/GR) MP750 EUML|
MP780(AT/CH/DE WEST)
HT7-0047-000 | N 1| BASIC GUIDE (DK/FI/NO/SE) MP750 EUW
MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA)
HT7-0052-000 | N 1| BASIC GUIDE (CZ/HU/PL/SI/HR) MP750 EMII%P
MP780(EE/NE)
HT7-0058-000 | N 1| BASIC GUIDE(RU/UA/EE/LV/ILT/GB) MP750 EMIB\P
MP780(EE/NE)
HT7-0069-000 |N| 1| BASIC GUIDE (CHINESE) MP780(CHN)
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 2 OUTER COVER, DOCUMENT FEED ASS’Y

See FIGURE 6
for disassembly

FIGURE 4a

M |FIGURE 4F
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
2-1 HY7-2893-000 1| COVER, LEFT MP780
HY7-3079-000 1| COVER, LEFT MP750
2 HY7-2937-000 1| SPRING, OPEN BUTTON
HY7-2860-000 1| BUTTON, OPEN
4 HY7-2923-000 1| COVER, RIGHT
5 | Hy72870000 | | 1| COVER CAMERAUSB |
6 HY7-2865-000 1| CASSETTE UNIT
7 HY7-2950-000 1| TRAY, PAPER
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 3 SCANNER UNIT, MIDDLE FRAME

' ™ FIGURE 4F
~ > FIGURE 4D

. FIGURE4E ‘ciGURE 4a
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
3-1 HY7-3069-000 1| COVER, OPERATION PANEL MP750(USA CND AUS)
HY7-3070-000 1| COVER, OPERATION PANEL MP750(GB EUM EMB)
HY7-3071-000 1| COVER, OPERATION PANEL ,IXIEP)780(USA CND/LTN AUS
HY7-3072-000 1| COVER, OPERATION PANEL MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA AT/
CH/DE WEST EE/NE)
| HY7-3073-000 | | 1| COVER, OPERATIONPANEL | MP780(CHN)
2 HY7-2927-000 1| SCANNER UNIT MP750
HY7-3081-000 1| SCANNER UNIT MP780
HY7-2920-000 2| RAIL, SCANNER
4 HY7-3074-000 1| COVER, LCD MP750(USA CND AUS)
" |'Hvrsors000 | | 1| cover,Lco | MP750(GBEUMEMB)
HY7-3076-000 1| COVER, LCD XIEP)780(USA CND/LTN AUS
HY7-3077-000 1| COVER, LCD MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA AT/
CH/DE WEST EE/NE)
HY7-3078-000 1| COVER, LCD MP780(CHN)
5 | HY7-2949-000 | | 1| SCANNEROPENARMASSY |
6 HY7-2939-000 2| SPRING, SCANNER
7 HY7-2946-000 1| BUSHING, SCANNER, RIGHT
8 HY7-2900-000 1| FRAME, MIDDLE
9 HY7-2940-000 1| SPRING, SCANNER ARM
"~ 10 | HY7-2853-000 | | 1| ARM, SCANNERSENSOR |
11 HY7-2859-000 1| BUSHING, SCANNER, LEFT
12 HY7-2871-000 1| COVER, CARRIAGE
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 4 SPCNT BOARD ASS'Y, NCU BOARD ASSYY,
PAPER EXIT TRAY ASS’Y

7




PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE E Q
& PARTNo. || 7T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
4-1 HY7-2905-000 1| NCU BOARD ASS'Y MP780
2 HY7-2931-000 1| SPCNT BOARD ASS'Y MP780
HY7-3082-000 1| SPCNT BOARD ASSY MP750
HY7-2861-000 1| CAMERA DIRECT BOARD ASS'Y
4 HY7-2932-000 1| SPEAKER UNIT MP780

HY7-2930-000
HY7-2866-000

HY7-3068-000

HY7-2907-000
HY7-3067-000
HC1-2490-000

-

SOLENOID
CD-R TRAY UNIT

CD-R TRAY UNIT

PAPER EXIT TRAY ASS'Y
PLATE, LOGO, PIXMA
LABEL, SCANNER OPEN

MP780(GB/ME/NORD/ZA
AUS AE CHN AT/CH/DE
WEST EE/NE)

MP75OEUSA CND)
MP780(USA CND/LTN)

MP7SOEEGB AUS EUM EMB)
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURES PRINT & ASF ASS'Y, INK ABSORBER,
BOTTOM FRAME ASS'Y

(%)

ee FIGURE 10
or disassembly

=

e S {10
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No kK|Y
5-1 HY7-2869-000 1| COVER, BOTTOM, CABLE
2 HY7-2856-000 1| BOTTOM FRAME ASS’Y
3 HY7-2890-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
4 HY7-2889-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
5 HY7-2888-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
6 | Hy72887-000 | | 1|ABSORBER,INK |
7 HY7-2891-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
8 HY7-2886-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
9 HY7-2885-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
10 HY7-2953-000 1| ABSORBER, INK
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE6 DOCUMENT FEED ASS'Y (1)

See FIGURE 7
for disassembly
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
6-1 HY7-2874-000 1| TRAY, DOCUMENT
2 HY7-2879-000 1| SLIDER ASSY
3 HY7-2947-000 1| ADF COVER ASSY
4 HY7-2850-000 1| COVER, REAR, ADF
5 HY7-2849-000 1| COVER, FRONT, ADF
6 | HY7-3061-000 | | 1| SHEET, DOCUMENT,PRESSURE |
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 7 DOCUMENT FEED ASS'Y (2)

See FIGURE 8
for disassembly

FIGURE 4a
/.F

FIGURE 4F
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE E Q
& PARTNo. |[\|7T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y

7-1 HY7-2884-000 2| HINGE, ADF UNIT

2 HY7-2877-000 1| DOCUMENT FEED SECTION ASSY
3 HY7-2876-000 1| FRAME, DOCUMENT FEED

4 HY7-2847-000 1| ADF BOARD ASSY
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE8 DOCUMENT FEED ASS'Y (3)

N -
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N
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See FIGURE 9
for disassembly
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)

& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y

8-1 HY7-2929-000 1| SEPARATION ROLLER UNIT
2 HY7-2882-000 1| GUIDE, SEPARATION SHAFT FRONT

3 HY7-2883-000 1| GUIDE, SEPARATION SHAFT REAR

4 HY7-2948-000 1| UPPER GUIDE ASS'Y

5 HY7-2922-000 1| E-RING, PLASTIC

6 | Hyressroo0 | | 2[BUSHNG |
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE9 DOCUMENT FEED ASS'’Y (4)
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No kK|Y
9-1 HY7-2934-000 4| SPRING, BACKUP ROLLER FEED
2 HY7-2851-000 1| ARM, DETECTION DES
3 HY7-2901-000 1| MOTOR, DOCUMENT FEED
4 HY7-2922-000 1| E-RING, PLASTIC
5 HY7-2857-000 4| BUSHING
6 | HY7-2925.000 | | 1| ROLLER, DOCUMENTFEED |
7 HY7-2924-000 1| ROLLER, DOCUMENT EJECT
8 HY7-2878-000 1| DOCUMENT GUIDE UPPER UNIT
9 HY7-2913-000 1| PHOTO INTERRUPTER
10 HY7-2881-000 1| GUIDE, DOCUMENT FEED
© 11 | HY7-2945.000 | | 1| WHITE SHEETUNT |
12 HY7-2942-000 3| SPRING, WHITE SHEET UNIT
13 HY7-2880-000 1| GUIDE, DOCUMENT EJECT
14 HY7-2872-000 1| COVER, DOCUMENT EJECT
15 HY7-2933-000 2| SPRING, BACKUP ROLLER EJECT
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 10 PRINT ASS’Y, SHEET FEED ASS'Y,
POWER SUPPLY UNIT, RELAY BOARD ASS'Y

e FIGURE 4P
____.,...-l-'""'._--'-" T — \

\
FIGURE 4A

See FIGURE 11
for disassembly FIGURE 4Q

_______




PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE o)
& PART No. Q T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. kK|Y
10- 1 HY7-2918-000 1| PRINT ASSY
HY7-2951-000 1| SHEET FEED ASSY
3 HY7-2921-000 1| RELAY BOARD ASS'Y MP780
HY7-3080-000 1| RELAY BOARD ASS'Y MP750
4 HY7-2916-000 1| POWER SUPPLY UNIT
5 | HY7-2952:000 | | 1| PAPERFEEDGUIDEASSY |
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 11 CARRIAGE UNIT

See FIGURE 12
for disassembly
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE Rlo
& PART No. ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. K| Y
11-1 HY7-2862-000 1| CARRIAGE UNIT
2 HY7-2867-000 1| SPRING, CARRIAGE SHAFT R
3 HY7-2863-000 1| FILM, TIMING SLIT STRIP
4 HY7-2868-000 1| SPRING, CARRIAGE SHAFT L
5 HY7-3063-000 1| SHAFT, CARRIAGE
6 | Hvrsoea000 | | 1|cUPCARRIAGESHAFT [
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 12 CARRIAGE MOTOR, PAPER FEED MOTOR

FIGURE 10A

See FIGURE 13
for disassembly
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE Rlo
& PART No. ﬁ T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY No. K| Y
12-1 HY7-2864-000 1| MOTOR, CARRIAGE
2 HY7-2913-000 1| PHOTO INTERRUPTER
3 HY7-2902-000 1| LIFT CAM SHAFT ASS'Y
4 HY7-2938-000 4| SPRING, TORSION
5 HY7-2917-000 1| PRESSURE ROLLER ASS'Y
6 | Hvr2004000 | | 2[sPRNG,ARM [
7 HY7-2903-000 1| PAPER GUIDE UNIT
8 HY7-2896-000 1| MOTOR, PAPER FEED
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE 13 PURGE UNIT, PLATEN UNIT,
PAPER FEED ROLLER ASS’Y

’ ~. ) ~.
"~ _~FIGURE 4J ~ .

~
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 2.PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST

FIGURE

& PART No.
KEY No.

13-

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

Z> X
<=0

PAPER FEED ROLLER ASS'Y
PLATEN UNIT

BUSHING

PURGE UNIT

FILM, TIMING SLIT DISK

HY7-2897-000
HY7-2915-000
HY7-2954-000
HY7-2919-000
HY7-3083-000

a A W N Bk
T
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 3.TOOL

3. TOOL

FIGURE 14 TOOLS

Tl T2
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 3.TOOL

FIGURE

& PART No.
KEY No.

14-T1 CK-8012-000 1| LUBE, MOLYKOTE HP300 GREASE
T2 QY9-0057-000 1| LUBE,FLOIL KG-107A,0IL

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

xZ> X
<=0
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PIXMA MP750/MP780 4.NUMERICAL INDEX

4. NUMERICAL INDEX

PART FIGURE & PART FIGURE &

NUMBER | KEY No. DESCRIPTION NUMBER | KEY No. DESCRIPTION
CK-8012-000 | 14 - T1 LUBE, MOLYKOTE HP300 GREASE HY7-2886-000 5-8 ABSORBER, INK
HC1-2483-000 1-2 LABEL, DESTINATION HY7-2887-000 5-6 ABSORBER, INK
HC1-2490-000 | 4-9 LABEL, SCANNER OPEN HY7-2888-000 5-5 ABSORBER, INK
HK1-0586-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (WIN) HY7-2889-000 5-4 ABSORBER, INK
HK1-0587-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 1 (WIN) HY7-2890-000 5-3 ABSORBER, INK
HK1-0588-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 2 (WIN) HY7-2891-000 5-7 ABSORBER, INK
HK1-0589-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 3 (WIN) HY7-2893-000 2-1 COVER, LEFT
HK1-0590-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 4 (WIN) HY7-2896-000 | 12 - 8 MOTOR, PAPER FEED
HK1-0591-000 1-12 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (WIN) HY7-2897-000 | 13- 1 PAPER FEED ROLLER ASS'Y
HK1-0594-000 1-13 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (MAC) HY7-2900-000 3-8 FRAME, MIDDLE
HK1-0595-000 1-13 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 1 (MAC) HY7-2901-000 9-3 MOTOR, DOCUMENT FEED
HK1-0596-000 1-13 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER 4 (MAC) HY7-2902-000 | 12 - 3 LIFT CAM SHAFT ASS'Y
HK1-0597-000 1-13 CD-ROM, PRINTER DRIVER (MAC) HY7-2903-000 | 12 - 7 PAPER GUIDE UNIT
HT7-0030-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (ENGLISH) HY7-2904-000 | 12 - 6 SPRING, ARM
HT7-0032-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (GB/FR/ES/PT) HY7-2905-000 4-1 NCU BOARD ASS'Y
HT7-0041-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (DE/IT/NL/GR) HY7-2907-000 4-7 PAPER EXIT TRAY ASS'Y
HT7-0047-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (DK/FI/NO/SE) HY7-2913-000 9-9 PHOTO INTERRUPTER
HT7-0052-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (CZ/HU/PL/SI/HR) 12-2
HT7-0058-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE(RU/UA/EE/LVILT/GB) HY7-2915-000 | 13- 2 PLATEN UNIT
HT7-0069-000 1-14 BASIC GUIDE (CHINESE) HY7-2916-000 | 10 - 4 POWER SUPPLY UNIT
HY7-2847-000 7-4 ADF BOARD ASS'Y HY7-2917-000 | 12 -5 PRESSURE ROLLER ASS'Y
HY7-2849-000 6-5 COVER, FRONT, ADF HY7-2918-000 | 10- 1 PRINT ASS'Y
HY7-2850-000 6 - COVER, REAR, ADF HY7-2919-000 | 13- 4 PURGE UNIT
HY7-2851-000 9-2 ARM, DETECTION DES HY7-2920-000 3-3 RAIL, SCANNER
HY7-2853-000 3-10 ARM, SCANNER SENSOR HY7-2921-000 | 10 - 3 RELAY BOARD ASS'Y
HY7-2856-000 5-2 BOTTOM FRAME ASS'Y HY7-2922-000 8-5 E-RING, PLASTIC
HY7-2857-000 8-6 BUSHING 9-4

9-5 HY7-2923-000 2-4 COVER, RIGHT
HY7-2859-000 3-11 BUSHING, SCANNER, LEFT HY7-2924-000 9-7 ROLLER, DOCUMENT EJECT
HY7-2860-000 2-3 BUTTON, OPEN HY7-2925-000 9-6 ROLLER, DOCUMENT FEED
HY7-2861-000 4-3 CAMERA DIRECT BOARD ASS'Y HY7-2927-000 3-2 SCANNER UNIT
HY7-2862-000 | 11-1 CARRIAGE UNIT HY7-2929-000 8-1 SEPARATION ROLLER UNIT
HY7-2863-000 | 11 -3 FILM, TIMING SLIT STRIP HY7-2930-000 4-5 SOLENOID
HY7-2864-000 | 12 -1 MOTOR, CARRIAGE HY7-2931-000 4-2 SPCNT BOARD ASS'Y
HY7-2865-000 2-6 CASSETTE UNIT HY7-2932-000 4-4 SPEAKER UNIT
HY7-2866-000 4-6 CD-R TRAY UNIT HY7-2933-000 9-15 SPRING, BACKUP ROLLER EJECT
HY7-2867-000 | 11 - 2 SPRING, CARRIAGE SHAFT R HY7-2934-000 9-1 SPRING, BACKUP ROLLER FEED
HY7-2868-000 | 11 - 4 SPRING, CARRIAGE SHAFT L HY7-2937-000 2-2 SPRING, OPEN BUTTON
HY7-2869-000 5-1 COVER, BOTTOM, CABLE HY7-2938-000 | 12 - 4 SPRING, TORSION
HY7-2870-000 2-5 COVER, CAMERA USB HY7-2939-000 3-6 SPRING, SCANNER
HY7-2871-000 3-12 COVER, CARRIAGE HY7-2940-000 3-9 SPRING, SCANNER ARM
HY7-2872-000 9-14 COVER, DOCUMENT EJECT HY7-2942-000 9-12 SPRING, WHITE SHEET UNIT
HY7-2874-000 6-1 TRAY, DOCUMENT HY7-2945-000 9-11 WHITE SHEET UNIT
HY7-2876-000 7-3 FRAME, DOCUMENT FEED HY7-2946-000 3-7 BUSHING, SCANNER, RIGHT
HY7-2877-000 7-2 DOCUMENT FEED SECTION ASS'Y HY7-2947-000 6-3 ADF COVER ASS'Y
HY7-2878-000 9-8 DOCUMENT GUIDE UPPER UNIT HY7-2948-000 8-4 UPPER GUIDE ASS’Y
HY7-2879-000 6-2 SLIDER ASS'Y HY7-2949-000 3-5 SCANNER OPEN ARM ASS'Y
HY7-2880-000 9-13 GUIDE, DOCUMENT EJECT HY7-2950-000 2-7 TRAY, PAPER
HY7-2881-000 9-10 GUIDE, DOCUMENT FEED HY7-2951-000 | 10 - 2 SHEET FEED ASS'Y
HY7-2882-000 8-2 GUIDE, SEPARATION SHAFT FRONT HY7-2952-000 | 10 - 5 PAPER FEED GUIDE ASS'Y
HY7-2883-000 8-3 GUIDE, SEPARATION SHAFT REAR HY7-2953-000 5-10 ABSORBER, INK
HY7-2884-000 7-1 HINGE, ADF UNIT HY7-2954-000 | 13- 3 BUSHING
HY7-2885-000 5-9 ABSORBER, INK HY7-3061-000 6-6 SHEET, DOCUMENT, PRESSURE
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PART FIGURE & PART FIGURE &

NUMBER | KEY No. DESCRIPTION NUMBER | KEY No. DESCRIPTION
HY7-3063-000 | 11 -5 SHAFT, CARRIAGE
HY7-3064-000 | 11-6 CLIP, CARRIAGE SHAFT
HY7-3067-000 4 - PLATE, LOGO, PIXMA
HY7-3068-000 4 - CD-R TRAY UNIT
HY7-3069-000 3- COVER, OPERATION PANEL
HY7-3070-000 3- COVER, OPERATION PANEL
HY7-3071-000 3- COVER, OPERATION PANEL
HY7-3072-000 3- COVER, OPERATION PANEL
HY7-3073-000 3- COVER, OPERATION PANEL
HY7-3074-000 3- COVER, LCD
HY7-3075-000 3- COVER, LCD
HY7-3076-000 3- COVER, LCD
HY7-3077-000 3- COVER, LCD
HY7-3078-000 3- COVER, LCD
HY7-3079-000 2- COVER, LEFT
HY7-3080-000 | 10 - RELAY BOARD ASS'Y
HY7-3081-000 3- SCANNER UNIT
HY7-3082-000 4 - SPCNT BOARD ASS’Y
HY7-3083-000 | 13 - FILM, TIMING SLIT DISK

HY7-3084-000
HY7-3085-000
HY7-3086-000
HY7-3087-000
HY7-3089-000
HY7-3105-000
HY7-3106-000
HY7-3107-000
HY7-3108-000
HY7-3109-000
HY7-3110-000
HY7-3111-000
HY7-3112-000
HY7-3113-000
HY7-3114-000
HY7-3115-000
HY7-3116-000
HY7-3117-000
HY7-3118-000

CORD, POWER SUPPLY (US)
CORD, POWER SUPPLY (EURO)
CORD, POWER SUPPLY (CHN)
CORD, POWER SUPPLY (GB)
CORD, POWER SUPPLY (AUS)
CORD, MODULAR (JP/US/CND/AE)
CORD, MODULAR (GB)

CORD, MODULAR (NORDIC)
CORD, MODULAR (SE)

CORD, MODULAR (RJ11)

CORD, MODULAR (AUS)

CORD, MODULAR (AT)

CORD, MODULAR (CH)

CORD, MODULAR (DE)

CORD, MODULAR (BE)

CORD, MODULAR (NL/ES/PT/GR)
CORD, MODULAR (IT)

CORD, MODULAR (FR)

CORD, MODULAR (RU)

'
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QA4-1117-000 - TRAY, CD SUB
QC1-4249-000 -11 TRAY, CD MAIN
QY6-0049-000 - 10 PRINT HEAD

QY9-0057-000 | 14 - T2 LUBE,FLOIL KG-107A,0IL
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